



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2219/2025**

SH ARUN BAHL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajeshwer K. Gupta, Adv.**

versus

**M/S JUPITER ESTATES AND BUILDERS PVT LTD &
ANR.**

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Juri K, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Shagun Mehta, Adv. for R-
2.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER
11.03.2026**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 19.11.2025 for completion of service.

As per office note, R-1 and 2 have been served.

However, learned counsels for R-1 and 2 enter appearance and accept notice. They undertake to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 23.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 11, 2026/yo