



\$~36 & 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2219/2025 & CM APPL. 72380/2025**

SH ARUN BAHLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer K Gupta & Ms.
Anisha Yadav, Advs.

versus

M/S JUPITER ESTATES AND BUILDERS PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Magon, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Shagun Mehta, Adv. for R-2.

(37)

+ **CM(M) 2243/2025 & CM APPL. 72892/2025**

ARUN BAHLPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajeshwer K Gupta & Ms.
Anisha Yadav, Advs.

versus

JUPITER ESTATES AND BUILDERS PVT LTS & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Magon, Adv. for R-1.
Mr. Shagun Mehta, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
23.04.2026

%

1. It is informed by counsel for respondent no.1 that connected matters i.e. **CM(M) 515/2021** and **CM(M) 519/2021**, are listed on 11th August 2026.
2. Accordingly, list on 11th August 2026.



3. Let pleadings be completed in the meantime.
4. Counsel for petitioner and respondent nos.1 & 2 are present through VC.
5. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 23, 2026/ak/tk